T75 – 40’ - LNG                WWW.TRIFLEET.COM • 1
UN Portable T75 - 40’ LNG SPECIFICATION Rev. 2017-10R1 Page 1 of 8
1 Technical Characteristics
1.1 Design and Testing
Tank  in accordance with:     RID/ADR, IMDG & ASME VIII Div 1
Type:        T75 UN PortableTank / R14.3BN
Frame   in accordance with:      ISO 1496/3
Type:        TBD (Gooseneck design optional)
Piping   in accordance with:      ASME B31.3
Corner Castings        ISO 1161
Size and type code        42K8
1.2 Capacity
 Nominal Capacity (± 1% Tolerance)      ≥46000 Liter
1.3 Frame dimensions and Mass
MPGM         36   tons
Tare Mass (± 3% Tolerance)      TBD  kg
Length         12 192 mm  40 ft
Width         2 438 mm  8 ft
Height         2 591 mm  8 ft 6 in
1.4 Tank Dimensions
Inner Vessel
Inside Nominal Diameter       (TBC by manufacturer)
Tan to Tan         (TBC by manufacturer)
Corrosion Allowance        0 mm
Outer Vessel
Inside Diameter        (TBC by manufacturer)
Tan to Tan         (TBC by manufacturer)
1.5 Baffles
 Six (6) sets of stainless steel baffles plates should be fitted (according ADR)
1.6 Pressure and temperature Rating
Inner Vessel
Design Pressure ASME VIII      7 Barg (101,5 PSIG)
Design Pressure EN13530      10 Barg (145 PSIG)
Design Temperature Range       -196 to +20 °C
Outer Vessel
Internal Design Pressure       -1,0 barg
External Design Pressure       1,0 barg
Design Temperature Range       -196 to +50 °C
T75 – 40’ - LNG                WWW.TRIFLEET.COM • 2
UN Portable T75 - 40’ LNG SPECIFICATION Rev. 2017-10R1 Page 2 of 8
1.7 Performance
Under standard conditions as defined in clause 3.3 of BS EN 12213-1999: Methods of Performance
Evaluation of Thermal Insulation:
Product   Holding Time(days)   Payload  Initial/ Filling
       at max. Holding time Pressure (Barg)
       Kg
UN1977 -LIN  TBD     TBD    0
UN1073-LOX   TBD    TBD    0
UN1951-LAR   TBD    TBD    0
UN1972-LNG  (CH4) TBD     TBD    0
UN1961-Ethane (C2H6) TBD     TBD    0
UN1038-Ethylene (C2H4) TBD     TBD    0
1.8 Insulation
Insulation type       Super insulation
Vacuum level warm      <10 microns
Vacuum level cold       <1 microns
Theoratical k-Value      TBC by manufacturer
1.9 Material of construction
Framework:  Hollow section      EN 10210 S355 J2H or equivalent
Plates       EN 10025 S355 K2G3 or equivalent
Rolled section      EN 10025 S355 K2G3 or equivalent
Valve cabinet doors and frame  SA240/EN10028-7 – 1.4301 304L Stainless
Steel
Inner tank  SA 240/EN10028-7 1.4301 304L Stainless
Steel (preferably NON COLD STRETCHED)
Baffles  A 240/EN 10028-7 1.4301 304L Stainless
Steel
Outer tank  SA 240/EN 10028-7 1.4301 304L Stainless
Steel
1.10 NDE (Non destructive Examination)
Visual   100% All welds    Before and After Hydro test
Radiography  100% All long. and Circ. Welds  Before Hydro
T75 – 40’ - LNG                WWW.TRIFLEET.COM • 3
UN Portable T75 - 40’ LNG SPECIFICATION Rev. 2017-10R1 Page 3 of 8
2 Tank fittings And Accessories
Valve types Fire safe Design Stainless Steel Cryogenic with extended spindle
Thermal relief valves fitted at all possible liquid traps.
Valve supports Valve and pipe supports connected to vacuum rings.
2.1 Bottom fill / Liquid line